TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sovereign Bank, F.S.B.		12/23/1996	United States Savings Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sovereign Bank	
Street Address:	1130 Berkshire Blvd.	
City:	Wyomissing	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19610	
Entity Type:	United States Chartered Bank:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1398825	PENN SAVINGS BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-832-1000

Email: jwelch@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Welch
Address Line 1: Foley Hoag LLP
Address Line 2: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Welch
Signature:	/johnlwelch/
Date:	11/07/2005

Total Attachments: 0

REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0685

TRADEMARK

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 11/07/2005